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Predictive characterization and pre-breeding work shop
13-16 April 2015, Pretoria, South Africa

	SADC participants (6)

	Country
	Nominee
	Contact details

	Botswana
	Ms Tiny Motlhaodi
	Department of Agricultural Research
Private Bag 0033
GABORONE
Botswana
Tel: 267 3668100
Cell: 267 71718389
Email: tmotlhaodi@gov.bw

	Malawi
	Ms Nolipher Mponya
	Insitu/On-farm Conservation Scientist & Acting Curator
Chitedze Research Station
P O Box 158
LILONGWE
Malawi
Tel: 265 1 707219
Cell: 265 99 1722733
Fax: 265 1 707041
Email: noliemponya@yahoo.com 

	Mozambique
	Ms Carla do Vale
	Research Officer
Agriculture Research Institute of Mozambique
Instituto de Investigacáo Agrária de Moçambique (IIAM)
P O Box 3658
MAPUTO
Mozambique
Tel: 258 21 460130
Cell: 258 82 8856870
Fax: 258 21 460074
Email: cdovale080@gmail.com

	Seychelles
	Mr Keven Nancy
	Principal Officer
Research and Development 
Seychelles Agricultural Agency
P O Box 166
Victoria, Mahe
Seychelles 
Tel: 248 2355016
Cell: 248 2724850
Email: kvenanc@yahoo.com 

	Tanzania
	Dr Margaret Mollel
	Principal Research Scientist
National Plant Genetic Resources Centre
P.O Box 3024
Arusha, Tanzania
Tel: +255 27 250 9674
Fax: +255 27 250 9674
Mobile:+255 787 935261
Email: mjk_mollel@yahoo.com

	Zimbabwe
	Mr Onismus Chipfunde
	Research Officer
Genetic Resources & Biotechnology Institute (DR&SS)
Zimbabwe NPGRC
P O Box CY 550 Causeway
HARARE
Zimbabwe
Tel: 263 4 702 519/704531/9
Cell: 263 775140075
Fax: 263 4 700339
Email: ochipfunde@hotmail.com



	SPGRC (1)

	Zambia 
	Ms Thandie Lupupa
	Senior Program Officer
In situ Conservation 
SADC Plant Genetic Resource Centre
Lusaka Zambia
Email: tlupupa@spgrc.org.zm



	STELLENBOSCH UNIVERSITY- (2)

	Stellenbosch University
	Ms Lezaan Springfield
	Graduate intern
Plant breeding laboratory 
Department of Genetics
Stellenbosch University
Private Bag X1
Matieland, 7602
Stellenbosch, South Africa
Email: lspring@sun.ac.za

	Stellenbosch University
	Mr SW Meintjes
	MSc student
Plant breeding laboratory 
Department of Genetics
Stellenbosch University
Private Bag X1,
Matieland, 7602, 
Stellenbosch, South Africa
Email: swmeintjes@sun.ac.za



	SADC CWR project Mauritius (3)

	MSIRI
	Dr Goolam Badaloo
	Mauritius Sugarcane Research Institute (MSIRI)
Email: goolam.badaloo@msiri.mu 

	UoM
	Mr Navin Boodia
	University of Mauritius (UoM)
Email: n.boodia@uom.ac.mu 

	FAREI
	Mrs Nirmala Ramburn
	Food and Agricultural Research and Extension Institute (FAREI)
Email: nirmala.ramburn@gmail.com 



	SADC CWR project South Africa (8)

	DAFF
	Mr Thabo Tjikana
	Scientist Production 
Directorate: Genetic Resources
Private Bag x 973
Pretoria 0001
ThaboTj@daff.gov.za 

	DAFF
	Ms Nkat Maluleke
	Plant Collection Officer
Directorate: Genetic Resources
Private Bag x 973
Pretoria 0001
NkatM@daff.gov.za 

	DAFF
	Mr Percy Moila
	Scientific Technician
Directorate: Genetic Resources
Private Bag x 973
Pretoria 0001
PercyM@daff.gov.za 

	PDA Limpopo
	Mr Nico Mailula
	Researcher
Limpopo Department of Agriculture
Private Bag X9487
Polokwane 0700
nico.mailula@gmail.com 
Mailulan@agric.limpopo.gov.za 

	ARC
	Mr Willem Janse van Rensburg
	Agricultural Research Council
PO Box 8783
Pretoria 0001
WjvRensburg@arc.agric.za 

	ARC
	Dr Patrick Adebola
	Agricultural Research Council
PO Box 8783
Pretoria 0001
AdebolaP@arc.agric.za 

	ARC
	Dr AS Gerrano
	Agricultural Research Council
PO Box 8783
Pretoria 0001
AGerrano@arc.agric.za 

	SANBI
	Mr Livhuwani Auldrean
Nkuna
	South African Biodiversity Institute SANBI
Pretoria

l.nkuna@sanbi.org.za



	SADC CWR project Zambia (3)

	Mongu Research Station
	Mr Chrisantus Mutale
	Rice Breeder
Mongu Research Station
Box 910064, Mongu 
Mobile: +260 96747 7839
Email: mchrisantu@yahoo.com 

	Golden Valley Agricultural Research Trust

	Ms Asimbuyu Mwangala
	Sorghum Breeder
Golden Valley Agricultural Research Trust
P.O. Box 54, Fringila Chisamba 
Mobile: +260 96 684 1020
Email: asboobetmm@hotmail.com 

	NPGRC
ZARI

	Mr Graybill Munkombwe

	PGR Conservation 
National Plant Genetic Resources Centre
Private Bag 7, Chilanga
Zambia 
Mobile: +260 96 6880490
Email: munkombwegraybill@yahoo.com  



	Resource persons (8)

	ITPGRFA
	Dr Mauricio Parra-Quijano

	International Treaty on Plant Genetic Resources for Food and Agriculture
Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations (FAO)
Viale delle Terme di Caracalla, 00153 Rome, Italy Email: mauricio.parra@fao.org 

	University of Reading
	Ms Ada Molina
	Plant Diversity
School of Biological Sciences,
University of Reading, UK
Email: ada.mpertinez@gmail.com 

	Bioversity International

	Dr Ehsan Dulloo
	Programme Leader
Bioversity International
Via dei Tre Denari, 472/a
00057 Maccarese (Fiumicino)
Italy
Tel: +39 066118404
Email: e.dulloo@cgiar.org

	Bioversity International

	Ms Imke Thormann
	Research Programme Officer
Bioversity International
Via dei Tre Denari, 472/a
00057 Maccarese (Fiumicino)
Italy
Tel: +39 066118295
Email: i.thormann@cgiar.org

	Bioversity International

	Mr Hannes Gaisberger
	GIS Specialist
Bioversity International
Via dei Tre Denari, 472/a
00057 Maccarese (Fiumicino)
Italy
Tel: +39 066118244
Email: h.gaisberger@ccgiar.org

	University of Birmingham
	Dr Joana Magos Brehm
	Research Associate
School of Biosciences
University of Birmingham
Edgbaston, Birmingham B15 2TT
United Kingdom
Tel: +351 967851594
Email: joanabrehm@gmail.com 

	FAO
	Dr Chike Mba
	Agricultural Officer (Plant Genetic Resources Use)
Plant Production and Protection Division, 
Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations (FAO)
Viale delle Terme di Caracalla, 00153 Rome, Italy
+39(06)57056265
Email: Chikelu.Mba@fao.org 

	Stellenbosch University
	Dr Willem Botes 
	Senior lecturer
Department of Genetics
Stellenbosch University
Private Bag X1,
Matieland, 7602, 
Stellenbosch, South Africa
Email: WCB@sun.ac.za 



Guests attending the opening ceremony
· [bookmark: _GoBack]Prof. Vries, Director General DAFF
· Dr Julian Jaftha, Chief Director, Plant Production and Health, DAFF
· Noluthando Netnou-Nkoana, Genetic Resources Director, DAFF
· Mr Schaefer, Minister Counsellor - Head of Operations, European Union delegation to South Africa
· Prof Hammer, Acting Chief Director - Biosystematics and Collections, South Africa Biodiversity Institute (SANBI)
· Dr Shadarck Moephuli, CEO, Agricultural Research Council (ARC)
· Dr Maneshree Jugmohan-Naidu, Director Biotechnology, Department of Science and Technology (DST)
· Ms Tlhagale, Director Strategic partnerships, DST
· Dr K Tshikolomo, Senior Manager - crop production, Provincial Department of Agriculture (PDA)
· Mr Maisela, Senior Manager, PDA 
· Mr RR Ramugondo, Senior Manager – Research and Development, PDA Limpopo


